
REV. FR. G.L. KHING 

Articles  

1. Happy Season of Marriage with a sad song of Re-
baptism 

https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2019/01/03/happy-season-of-
marriage-with-a-sad-song-of-re-baptism/  

2019 

2. Christian: in life and in death https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2019/04/24/christians-in-life-and-
in-death/  

2019 

3. Are Nagas hiding behind Article 371 A? https://morungexpress.com/are-nagas-hiding-behind-article-371a  2020 
4. False prophecies and interpretations on Corona 

Virus by Christians 
https://morungexpress.com/false-prophecies-and-interpretations-
coronavirus-christians  

2020 

5. The unfulfilled Dreams of Medical Patients in 
Nagaland 

https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2020/03/26/the-unfulfilled-
dreams-of-medical-patients-in-nagaland/  

2020 

6. APFSA- The evil within https://www.morungexpress.com/afspa-the-evil-within  2022 
7. The Late Rising Sun of Nagaland http://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/the-late-rising-sun-of-

nagaland/ 
2017 

8. The roaring Bike in the Town https://morungexpress.com/roaring-bike-town  2017 
9. The Rage of Tribalism https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/the-rage-of-tribalism 2017 
10. Unemployment and Theological Colleges in 

Nagaland 
https://morungexpress.com/unemployment-and-theological-colleges-
nagaland  

2017 

11. A Piece of Story of Pieces Nagaland https://mail.morungexpress.com/piece-story-pieces-nagaland  2017 
12. The joy of killing in Nagaland https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/the-joy-of-killing-in-

nagaland  
2017 

13. Easter, A journey from death to life https://morungexpress.com/easter-journey-death-life  2017 
14. Sunday, obligation or optional https://app.easternmirrornagaland.com/sunday-obligation-or-optional/  2017 
15. Education at Homes, Schools and Colleges https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/education-at-homes-schools-

and-colleges  
2017 

16. Beware of False Prophesy https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/beware-of-false-prophesy  2017 
17. Political Migration https://morungexpress.com/political-migration  2017 
18. The burst of Associations https://morungexpress.com/burst-associations  2017 
19. The disaster of political management https://morungexpress.com/disaster-political-management  2017 
20. The untold story of ten tithes in Christian churches https://morungexpress.com/untold-story-ten-tithes-christian-churches  2017 



21. The uncounted Sweats & Tears of PSAN https://morungexpress.com/uncounted-sweats-tears-psan  2017 
22. The Death of a Policeman https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/the-death-of-a-policeman  2017 
23. The Forsaken Freedom https://morungexpress.com/forsaken-freedom  2017 
24. The new system of election https://morungexpress.com/new-system-election  2017 
25. Are you a Buyer or Reader? https://morungexpress.com/are-you-buyer-or-reader  2017 
26. The desecrated human rights of the Naga https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/the-desecrated-human-rights-

of-the-nagas  
2017 

27. The Big Boss on the Road https://morungexpress.com/big-boss-road  2017 
28. The Ill Effect of Idol Immersion https://morungexpress.com/ill-effect-idol-immersion  2017 
29. When I am buried without Christian Funeral Rites! https://morungexpress.com/when-i-am-buried-without-christian-

funeral-rites  
2017 

30. The Untold Mother’s Love https://morungexpress.com/untold-mothers-love  2017 
31. The Broken Vessel https://morungexpress.com/broken-vessel  2017 
32. The Unhealthy market system of Kohima Town https://morungexpress.com/unhealthy-market-system-kohima-town  2017 
33. The Brittle Relationship https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/the-brittle-relationship  2017 
34. The worth of right education is better than wealth or 

money 
https://www.thenagarepublic.com/expressions/the-worth-of-right-
education-is-better-than-wealth-or-money/  

2018 

35. Violence Vs Naga Culture https://morungexpress.com/violence-vs-naga-culture  2018 
36. Who is the winner? https://morungexpress.com/who-winner  2018 
37. Good Friday; The Sorrowful Mystery https://morungexpress.com/good-friday-sorrowful-mystery  2018 
38. Is Bollywood promoting Rape and Violence https://www.easternmirrornagaland.com/is-bollywood-promoting-

rape-and-violence  
2018 

39. Who is the Mother or Step-mother of the Nagas https://morungexpress.com/who-mother-or-step-mother-nagas  2018 
40. The Mystery Sting of Death https://morungexpress.com/mysterious-sting-death  2018 
41. Controversy: Naga headgear or Modigear? https://morungexpress.com/controversy-naga-headgear-or-modigear  2018 
42. The Ashes of Late Vajpayee in Nagaland! https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2018/08/29/the-ashes-of-late-

vajpayee-in-nagaland/  
2018 

43. Holy Crime and Saintly Corruption in Nagaland https://morungexpress.com/holy-crime-and-saintly-corruption-
nagaland  

2018 

44. To Principals, Parents and Students https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2018/11/21/to-school-principals-
parents-students/  

2018 



45. Who is leading Nagas to nowhere Who is leading Nagas to nowhere? | MorungExpress | 
morungexpress.com 

2019 

46. Stop Painting Tribal Colours Stop painting tribal colours! | MorungExpress | morungexpress.com 2020 
47. The Heroic Act of Rev. Fr. James Sangtam NCYM(Nagaland Catholic Youth Movement) | THE HEROIC ACT 

OF REV | Facebook 
2020  

48. The Emerging Cultic Churches The emerging cultic churches | MorungExpress | morungexpress.com 2020 
49. Are we in need of Young Governance? Are we in need of young governance? | MorungExpress | 

morungexpress.com 
2021 

50. Self-acclaimed associations of Nagaland Self-acclaimed associations of Nagaland! | MorungExpress | 
morungexpress.com 

2022 

51. Living beyond mere imagination Living beyond mere imagination | MorungExpress | 
morungexpress.com 

2022 

52. Politically Religious or Religiously Political Politically religious or religiously political? 2023 
53. Respecting Diversity Respecting Diversity | MorungExpress | morungexpress.com 2023 
54. Executing the Law without the Law Executing the law without the law | MorungExpress | 

morungexpress.com 
2023 

55. The Wrong Working Political Party https://morungexpress.com/the-wrong-working-political-party  2024 
56. How sustainable is Nagaland How Sustainable is Nagaland? | MorungExpress | morungexpress.com 2024 
57. The Wrong Working Political Party The wrong working political party | MorungExpress | 

morungexpress.com 
2024 

58. Quo Vadis- Where are you going Quo Vadis – Where Are You Going? | MorungExpress | 
morungexpress.com 

2024 

59. Nagaland is Home to many Resources: Why are we 
not Harnessing them? 

https://www.eastmojo.com/author/reverend-father-gl-khing/  2025 

60. Harnessing the resources of Nagaland https://morungexpress.com/harnessing-the-resources-of-nagaland  2025 
61. The Church and its Virus in Nagaland https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2020/09/04/the-emerging-cultic-

churches/  
 

62. The Game of Church Vs Church The Game of Church Vs Church   2017 
63. Religion vs Self-Styled Laws https://morungexpress.com/category/public-space?page=202   
64. Rejoinder to Dr. John Mohan Razu https://morungexpress.com/rejoinder-last-holy-see-wilted-no-talk-act-

now  
2018 



65. Preserving our Environment on a daily basis https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2019/06/05/preserving-our-
environment-on-a-daily-basis/  

2019 

66. The yearly Shadow of Scholarship in Nagaland https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2019/06/07/the-yearly-shadow-of-
scholarship-in-nagaland/  

2019 

67. Peaceful Solution or Profitable Solution https://nagalandpost.com/index.php/2020/02/13/peaceful-solution-or-
profit-solution/  

2020 

68. A Tale of Government Quarters https://morungexpress.com/tale-government-quarters  2018 
69. The Medical Doctors and the Prescription   
70. The Animal in us!   
71. Skills and Employment     
72. A More meaningful Christmas   
73. When Rights are Left Behind   
74. Will Solution bring Ceasefire or Starfire   
75. The cry of the Rengmas!   
76. NBCC – The Election Hunter   
77. Change is coming sooner or later   
78. The Stagnant Nagaland   

79. The Two Governments of Nagaland 
  

80. The Road that lead to Death   
81. Is Naga solution becoming a political agenda?   
82. Besides Human Life   
83. Swacch Nagaland   
84. Men Vs Women; Challenges and Blessings   
85. Breaking the Integrated Justice   
86. The distorted concept of Religion Conversion in 

India 
  

87. Is there something missing in the generation link? https://share.google/gpWlpoKgJJerDMA0n  2025 
88. The Holy Eucharist and the Catholic church https://share.google/RkBxPP0VZsEcWJrmu  2025 
89.    

 



Speeches: 

1. http://youtu.be/ZSuvogljfLM?si=GWBHoPT573X_BrdL 
2. http://youtu.be/6j66fFPPxgM?si=kQoXec4yOMNEhR8  
3. http://youtu.be/Gk9Myu4g4D4?si=I38oFK1BOuXM-n  

 

 

 

 


